TREND: Is your opinion of Ned Lamont favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 26, 2022 50 36 11 3 High Fav
Aug 23, 2018 44 28 27 2
Aug 05, 2010 45 29 24 2
Jul 15, 2010 49 21 27 2
Jan 21, 2010 35 21 42 2
Nov 10, 2009 31 24 43 1 Low Fav

TREND: Is your opinion of Bob Stefanowski favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
May 26, 2022 37 22 38 3
Aug 23, 2018 33 31 35 1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ned Lamont is handling his job as
governor?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2022 52 38 11
May 06, 2020 65 26 8

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Murphy is handling his job as United
States Senator?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2022 45 37 18 Low App
May 06, 2020 55 32 13
Aug 23, 2018 62 28 10 High App
Jun 07, 2016 53 31 16
Oct 14, 2015 52 29 19
Mar 12, 2015 55 25 20
May 09, 2014 51 29 20
Mar 06, 2014 53 31 16
Jun 19, 2013 52 32 16

Mar 12, 2013 50 34 16



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Richard Blumenthal is handling his job as
United States Senator? (* High also 64%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

May 26, 2022 45 43 13 Low App
May 06, 2020 55 36 9

Aug 23, 2018 61 32 7

Jun 07, 2016 60 31 9

Oct 14, 2015 62 31 8

Mar 12, 2015 64 26 11 High App
May 09, 2014 64 26 10 *

Mar 06, 2014 6l 31 8

Jun 19, 2013 62 28 10

Mar 12, 2013 63 27 10

Jun 06, 2012 61 25 14

Apr 25, 2012 58 27 15

Mar 22, 2012 64 23 14 *

Sep 16, 2011 60 23 17

Jun 15, 2011 54 25 21

Mar 09, 2011 49 25 26

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Connecticut
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

May 26, 2022 11 37 22 28 1
Aug 23, 2018 2 28 32 37 1
Jun 08, 2016 3 25 33 39 - Low Very+Smwht Sat
Oct 14, 2015 4 32 31 32 -
Mar 11, 2015 5 42 29 24 1
May 09, 2014 4 40 28 28 -
Mar 04, 2014 4 37 31 28 -
Jun 19, 2013 4 37 28 30

Mar 12, 2013 4 36 31 28 -
Jun 06, 2012 4 37 33 26 -
Apr 25, 2012 2 37 33 27 1
Sep 15, 2011 2 27 39 32 1
Jun 15, 2011 4 30 32 35 -
Mar 09, 2011 2 29 35 33 1
Jul 15, 2010 3 38 37 22 1
Jun 10, 2010 2 42 36 19 1
Mar 18, 2010 1 39 38 20 1
Nov 10, 2009 2 41 39 17 1
Sep 16, 2009 3 38 35 23 1
Jul 22, 2009 3 45 35 17 1
May 27, 2009 3 53 29 13 2
Mar 10, 2009 3 39 36 21 1
Feb 10, 2009 4 37 38 21 1
Dec 17, 2008 2 41 35 20 1
Jul 01, 2008 4 37 35 24 1
Mar 27, 2008 6 48 30 14 1
Nov 07, 2007 6 57 24 10 1
Jun 08, 2006 8 54 25 12 1
May 02, 2006 7 53 29 11 -
Feb 16, 2006 7 61 22 9 -

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in
Connecticut today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or
very dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiiiin..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Jan 12, 2006 7 59 23 10 1
Jul 27, 2005 6 60 25 8 1
Apr 07, 2005 6 54 29 11 1
Feb 18, 2005 5 53 29 12 1
Jan 13, 2005 10 57 24 8 2
Nov 24, 2004 8 58 23 10 1
Aug 19, 2004 7 50 29 12 3
Jun 30, 2004 3 48 31 16 2
Jun 04, 2004 3 43 36 18 1
Nov 21, 2003 4 43 33 19 1
Oct 09, 2003 4 38 34 23 1
Jul 31, 2003 4 34 37 24 1
Apr 30, 2003 4 40 38 18 1
Mar 13, 2003 4 32 34 29 1
Oct 02, 2002 10 57 24 8 1
Jul 31, 2002 7 58 26 8 1
May 23, 2002 9 62 21 7 1
Feb 14, 2002 11 63 21 5 1
Dec 19, 2001 14 63 18 3 1
Feb 22, 2001 13 60 20 6 1
Oct 21, 1998 21 62 14 3 - High Very+Smwht Sat
Oct 01, 1998 20 61 14 4 1
Jun 24, 1998 14 61 17 6 1
Apr 01, 1998 14 59 19 6 1
Feb 18, 1998 14 60 20 6 1
Nov 19, 1997 7 54 28 10 1
Oct 08, 1997 8 52 28 12 1

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ned Lamont is handling the response to the
coronavirus?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
May 26, 2022 71 23 6
May 06, 2020 78 17 5

TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal
in most cases or illegal in all cases?

LEGAL....... ILLEGAL....

All Most Most All DK/NA
May 26, 2022 37 31 18 5 8
May 02, 2006 31 38 16 9 6

Mar 18, 2003 29 40 17 10 4



TREND: Would you describe the state of Connecticut's economy these days as excellent,

good,

May
May
Aug
Jun
Oct
Mar
May
Mar
Jun
Apr
Jun
Jul
Feb
Dec
Jul
Apr
Nov
Jun
Nov
Oct
Jul
Mar
Dec

26,
06,
23,
08,
14,
11,
09,
06,
19,
25,
15,
23,
10,
17,
01,
07,
24,
04,
21,
09,
31,
13,
20,

TREND:

May
Aug
Jun
Oct
Mar
May
Mar
Jun
Aug
Feb

26,
23,
08,
14,
11,
09,
06,
19,
01,
22,

not so good,

2022
2020
2018
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012
2011
2009
2009
2008
2008
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2001

2022
2018
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2002
2001

or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS

Exclnt

PR PR R W

=

WP RERPRNDRPE DN

REGISTERED VOTERS

Better

13
12

6
10
22
21
16
20
12
16

Good

37
24
25
19
24
34
30
24
23
19
15
13

6
11
29
43
51
41
37
29
28
22
51

Worse

45
36
53
41
25
27
30
31
34
22

Not so
Good

34
46
39
39
44
43
40
45
41
51
48
57
53
62
48
41
36
42
43
47
47
50
38

Do you think Connecticut's economy is
about the same?

Same

40
49
41
48
51
50
52
48
52
60

Poor DK/NA

23
28
32
41
31
21
29
28
34
28
35 -
28 1
39 1
26 1
22 1
12 2
8 3

2

1

1

1

1

1

P NN RPRPRPRPRPREPRNDDNDW

Low Exc+Good

14
18
22
23
26

7 High Exc+Good

getting better, getting worse, or staying

DK/NA

3

3

1 Low Better
1

2 High Better
1

2

1

2

3



TREND: Would you say that you are better off or worse off financially than you were a
year ago? (* High also 40%)

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Better Worse SAME DK/NA
May 26, 2022 25 58 15 2
Aug 23, 2018 40 30 28 2 High Better
Jun 08, 2016 29 45 24 2
Oct 14, 2015 31 44 24 1
Mar 11, 2015 38 36 24 1
Apr 25, 2012 31 41 27 1
Jun 15, 2011 32 45 22 1
Jul 23, 2009 20 56 23 1
Feb 11, 2009 18 60 21 1 Low Better
Dec 17, 2008 22 58 18 1
Jul 01, 2008 25 60 14 1
Apr 07, 2005 39 35 25 1
Nov 24, 2004 40 32 26 1 *
Nov 21, 2003 37 41 21 1
Oct 09, 2003 32 46 20 1
Jul 31, 2003 35 42 22 1
Mar 13, 2003 27 50 22 1

TREND: In general, how serious a problem do you think crime is in Connecticut; a very
serious problem, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a problem at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt

Very Smwht NotVry Not

Ser Ser Ser A Prob DK/NA
May 26, 2022 36 50 11 2 1
Nov 07, 2007 34 51 11 2 2

TREND: Is being the victim of a crime something you personally worry about or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
May 26, 2022 44 55 1
Nov 07, 2007 42 56 1

TREND: Compared to 5 years ago, do you feel that Connecticut has become a safer place to
live, a less safe place to live, or stayed about the same?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Less About
Safer Safe Same DK/NA
May 26, 2022 8 41 49 2

Nov 07, 2007 9 29 57 4



