TREND: Is your opinion of Ned Lamont favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

RE(GISTERED	VOTERS.			
		Hv	n't		
Far	v Un	fav Hr	dEn REI	?	
2 50	36	11	3	High	Fav
3 44	28	27	2		
) 45	29	24	2		
) 49	21	27	2		
35	21	42	2		
31	24	43	1	Low H	av
	Fa ² 50 44 45 49 35	Fav Un 2 50 36 3 44 28 45 29 49 21 35 21	Hv Fav Unfav Hr 2 50 36 11 3 44 28 27 45 29 24 49 21 27 35 21 42	Hvn't Fav Unfav HrdEn REH 2 50 36 11 3 8 44 28 27 2 9 45 29 24 2 9 49 21 27 2 9 35 21 42 2	Fav Unfav HrdEn REF 2 50 36 11 3 High 3 44 28 27 2 45 29 24 2 49 21 27 2 35 21 42 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Bob Stefanowski favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

			REGISTERED VOTERS					
					Hvn't			
			Fav	Unfav	HrdEn	REF		
Мау	26,	2022	37	22	38	3		
Aug	23,	2018	33	31	35	1		

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ned Lamont is handling his job as governor?

			REGISTERED VOTERS				
			App	Dis	DK/NA		
Мау	26,	2022	52	38	11		
May	06,	2020	65	26	8		

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chris Murphy is handling his job as United States Senator?

				RED VOTER Dis	
May	26,	2022	45	37	18 Low App
May	06,	2020	55	32	13
Aug	23,	2018	62	28	10 High App
Jun	07,	2016	53	31	16
Oct	14,	2015	52	29	19
Mar	12,	2015	55	25	20
May	09,	2014	51	29	20
Mar	06,	2014	53	31	16
Jun	19,	2013	52	32	16
Mar	12,	2013	50	34	16

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Richard Blumenthal is handling his job as United States Senator? (* High also 64%)

			REGISTER	RED VOTE	RS	
			App	Dis	DK/	NA
May	26,	2022	45	43	13	Low App
May	06,	2020	55	36	9	
Aug	23,	2018	61	32	7	
Jun	07,	2016	60	31	9	
Oct	14,	2015	62	31	8	
Mar	12,	2015	64	26	11	High App
May	09,	2014	64	26	10	*
Mar	06,	2014	61	31	8	
Jun	19,	2013	62	28	10	
Mar	12,	2013	63	27	10	
Jun	06,	2012	61	25	14	
Apr	25,	2012	58	27	15	
Mar	22,	2012	64	23	14	*
Sep	16,	2011	60	23	17	
Jun	15,	2011	54	25	21	
Mar	09,	2011	49	25	26	

TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Connecticut today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

	REGISTE	RED VOTE	ERS		
	Very	Smwht	Smwht	Very	
	sat	sat	dis	dis	DK/NA
May 26, 2022	11	37	22	28	1
Aug 23, 2018	2	28	32	37	1
Jun 08, 2016	3	25	33	39	- Low Very+Smwht Sat
Oct 14, 2015	4	32	31	32	_
Mar 11, 2015	5	42	29	24	1
May 09, 2014	4	40	28	28	_
Mar 04, 2014	4	37	31	28	_
Jun 19, 2013	4	37	28	30	1
Mar 12, 2013	4	36	31	28	_
Jun 06, 2012	4	37	33	26	_
Apr 25, 2012	2	37	33	27	1
Sep 15, 2011	2	27	39	32	1
Jun 15, 2011	4	30	32	35	_
Mar 09, 2011	2	29	35	33	1
Jul 15, 2010	3	38	37	22	1
Jun 10, 2010	2	42	36	19	1
Mar 18, 2010	1	39	38	20	1
Nov 10, 2009	2	41	39	17	1
Sep 16, 2009	3	38	35	23	1
Jul 22, 2009	3	45	35	17	1
May 27, 2009	3	53	29	13	2
Mar 10, 2009	3	39	36	21	1
Feb 10, 2009	4	37	38	21	1
Dec 17, 2008	2	41	35	20	1
Jul 01, 2008	4	37	35	24	1
Mar 27, 2008	6	48	30	14	1
Nov 07, 2007	6	57	24	10	1
Jun 08, 2006	8	54	25	12	1
May 02, 2006	7	53	29	11	_
Feb 16, 2006	7	61	22	9	_
Cont'd					

TREND cont'd: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Connecticut today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

			REGISTE	RED VOTE	RS			•
			Very	Smwht	Smwht	Very		
			sat	sat	dis	dis	DK/NA	A
			_					
		2006	7	59	23	10	1	
		2005	6	60	25	8	1	
-		2005	6	54	29	11	1	
		2005	5	53	29	12	1	
Jan	13,	2005	10	57	24	8	2	
Nov	24,	2004	8	58	23	10	1	
_		2004	7	50	29	12	3	
Jun	30,	2004	3	48	31	16	2	
Jun	04,	2004	3	43	36	18	1	
Nov	21,	2003	4	43	33	19	1	
Oct	09,	2003	4	38	34	23	1	
Jul	31,	2003	4	34	37	24	1	
Apr	30,	2003	4	40	38	18	1	
Mar	13,	2003	4	32	34	29	1	
Oct	02,	2002	10	57	24	8	1	
		2002	7	58	26	8	1	
		2002	9	62	21	7	1	
_		2002	11	63	21	5	1	
		2001	14	63	18	3	1	
		2001	13	60	20	6	1	
		1998	21	62	14	3	- Ні	igh Very+Smwht Sat
		1998	20	61	14	4	1	5 - 2
		1998	14	61	17	6	1	
		1998	14	59	19	6	1	
-		1998	14	60	20	6	1	
		1997	7	54	28	10	1	
		1997	8	52	28	12	1	
	J U ,	1001	O	J 2	20		_	

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ned Lamont is handling the response to the coronavirus?

			F	REGISTERED VOTERS		
			I	4pp	Dis	DK/NA
May	26,	2022	-	71	23	6
May	06,	2020	-	78	17	5

TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most cases or illegal in all cases?

			REGISTERED VOTERS				
			LEGAL		ILLEGAL		
			All	Most	Most	All	DK/NA
						_	
Мау	26,	2022	37	31	18	5	8
May	02,	2006	31	38	16	9	6
Mar	18,	2003	29	40	17	10	4

TREND: Would you describe the state of Connecticut's economy these days as excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

	REGIST	TERED VO	TERS			
			Not so)		
	Exclnt	t Good	Good	Poor	DK/NA	
Mass 26 2022	3	27	2.4	23	3	
May 26, 2022	-	37	-	_		
May 06, 2020	1	24	46	28	2	
Aug 23, 2018	1	25	39	32	2	
Jun 08, 2016	1	19	39		1	
Oct 14, 2015	-	24	44	31	1	
Mar 11, 2015	1	34	43	21	1	
May 09, 2014	1	30	40	29	1	
Mar 06, 2014	_	24	45	28	2	
Jun 19, 2013	1	23	41	34	2	
Apr 25, 2012	-	19	51	28	1	
Jun 15, 2011	-	15	48	35	-	
Jul 23, 2009	_	13	57	28	1	
Feb 10, 2009	-	6	53	39	1 Low Exc+Good	
Dec 17, 2008	_	11	62	26	1	
Jul 01, 2008	1	29	48	22	1	
Apr 07, 2005	2	43	41	12	2	
Nov 24, 2004	2	51	36	8	3	
Jun 04, 2004	1	41	42	14	2	
Nov 21, 2003	2	37	43	18	1	
Oct 09, 2003	1	29	47	22	1	
Jul 31, 2003	1	28	47	23	1	
Mar 13, 2003	1	22	50	26	_ 1	
Dec 20, 2001	3	51	38	7	1 High Exc+Good	

TREND: Do you think Connecticut's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

			REGISTERED VOTERS					
			Better	Worse	Same	DK/NA		
Marr	26	2022	13	45	40	3		
_	•	2022	-	43		•		
Aug	23,	2018	12	36	49	3		
Jun	08,	2016	6	53	41	1 Low Better		
Oct	14,	2015	10	41	48	1		
Mar	11,	2015	22	25	51	2 High Better		
May	09,	2014	21	27	50	1		
Mar	06,	2014	16	30	52	2		
Jun	19,	2013	20	31	48	1		
Aug	01,	2002	12	34	52	2		
Feb	22,	2001	16	22	60	3		

TREND: Would you say that you are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago? (* High also 40%)

			REGISTERED VOTERS				
			Better	Worse	SAME	DK/NA	
May	26,	2022	25	58	15	2	
Aug	23,	2018	40	30	28	2 High Better	
Jun	08,	2016	29	45	24	2	
Oct	14,	2015	31	44	24	1	
Mar	11,	2015	38	36	24	1	
Apr	25,	2012	31	41	27	1	
Jun	15,	2011	32	45	22	1	
Jul	23,	2009	20	56	23	1	
Feb	11,	2009	18	60	21	1 Low Better	
Dec	17,	2008	22	58	18	1	
Jul	01,	2008	25	60	14	1	
Apr	07,	2005	39	35	25	1	
Nov	24,	2004	40	32	26	1 *	
Nov	21,	2003	37	41	21	1	
Oct	09,	2003	32	46	20	1	
Jul	31,	2003	35	42	22	1	
Mar	13,	2003	27	50	22	1	

TREND: In general, how serious a problem do you think crime is in Connecticut; a very serious problem, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a problem at all?

			REGISTERED VOTERS					
			Very	Smwht	NotVry	Not		
			Ser	Ser	Ser	A Prob	DK/NA	
Мау	26,	2022	36	50	11	2	1	
Nov	07,	2007	34	51	11	2	2	

TREND: Is being the victim of a crime something you personally worry about or not?

			REG:	ISTERED	VOTERS	
			Yes	No	DK/NA	
Мау	26,	2022	44	55	1	
Nov	07,	2007	42	56	1	

TREND: Compared to 5 years ago, do you feel that Connecticut has become a safer place to live, a less safe place to live, or stayed about the same?

			REGISTERED VOTERS				
			Safer	Less Safe	About Same	DK/NA	
Mav	26.	2022	8	41	4 9	2	
_	•	2007	9	29	57	4	